
0.1

Hydrurus  foetidus

1.00/100

0.5/90

1.00/100

0.5/94

1.00/-

1.00/100

1.00/100

0.5/91

1.00/88

1.00/64

1.00/94

1.00/100

1.00/100

0.56/93

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/99

1.00/100

0.98/51
1.00/100

1.00/99

0.56/94

0.5/96

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

0.48/-

0.94/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/-

1.00/100

0.5/89

1.00/99

1.00/100

1.00/100

0.5/90

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100
1.00/100

0.56/94

1.00/100

0.5/-

1.00/91

1.00/100

0.5/91

1.00/-

0.5

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/92

1.00/100

0.56/53

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/85

1.00/94

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/50
1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/82

1.00/66

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

0.5/91

1.00/94

1.00/91

1.00/-

1.00/87

1.00/100

1.00/100

1.00/100

0.5/-

Photosynthetic lineage

Non-Photosynthetic lineage

Toxarium undulatum

Nitzchia sp.  PL3-2
Nitzchia sp. NIES-3576

Proboscia sp. 

Nitzchia sp. PL1-4
Nitzchia sp. Irils04

Lithodesmium undulatum

Plagiogrammopsis vanheurckii

Odontella sinensis
Triceratium dubium

Thalassiosira oceanica
Thalassiosira pseudonana

Cyclotella sp. L04_2
Cyclotella sp.  WC03_2

Cyclotella pseudostelligera

Roundia cardiophora

Thalassiosira weiss�ogii

Chaetoceros simplex
Acanthoceras zachariasii

Eunotogramma sp.

Cerataulina daemon

Entomoneis sp.

Nitzschia palea NIES-2729

Seminavis robusta

Pseudo-nitzschia multiseries

Phaeodactylum tricornutum

Gomphoneis minuta var. cassieae

Cylindrotheca closterium

Didymosphenia geminata

Eunotia naegelii

Fistulifera solaris

Psammoneis obaidii

Attheya longicornis

Leptocylindrus danicus

Biddulphia biddulphiana

Rhizosolenia setigera

Asterionellopsis glacialis

Asterionella formosa
Licmophora sp.

Guinardia striata

Plagiogramma staurophorum

Biddulphia tridens

Rhizosolenia imbricata
Rhizosolenia fallax

Actinocyclus subtilis

Synedra acus

Coscinodiscus radiatus

Triparma laevis

Vaucheria litorea

Costaria costata

Vacuolaria virescens

Dictyopteris divaricata

Sargassum confusum

Gonyostomum semen

Heterosigma akashiwo

Aureococcus anophage�erens

Aureoumbra lagunensis
Pelagomonas sp. 

Saccharina japonica
Undaria pinnati�da

Endarachne binghamiae
Ectocarpus siliculosus

Fucus vesiculosus
Coccophora langsdor�i

Sargassum thunbergii

Characiopsis acuta

Eustigmatophyceae sp.  Ndem 8/9T-3m6.8

Vischeria sp.  ACOI3415

Nannochloropsis graculata

Trachydiscus minutus

Paraeustigmatos columelliferus  Mont 10/10-1w
Pseudellipsoidion edaphicum

Eustigmatophyceae sp.  Chic 10/23 P-6w

Microchloropsis gaditana
Monodopsis sp.  MarTras21

Nannochloropsis limnetica

Vischeria sp.  CAUP Q 202

Eustigmatophyceae sp.  Bat 8/9-7w

Nannochloropsis oceanica
Nannochloropsis oculata

Synura petersenii

Pedospumella sp.  Jangsampo120217C5

Synura sphagnicola

“Ochromonas sp.  CCMP1393”

Spumella sp. Baeckdong012018B8

Neotessella volvocina
Mallomonas splendens

Poteriospumella lacustris Yongseonkyo072317C3

Synura uvella

“Spumella” sp. NIES-1846, AP019363
Chrysochromulina tobinii  CCMP291

Emiliania huxleyi

Chrysochromulina parva

Diacronema lutheri

Phaeocystis antarctica
Phaeocystis globosa

Bacillariophyceae

Eustigmatophyceae

Xanthophyceae

Bolidophyceae
Pelagophyceae

Phaeophyceae

Chrysophyceae

Raphidophyceae


